Legal Department

JAMES MEZA il
Senior Regulatory Counsel

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.
150 South Monroe Street

Room 400

Tallahassee, Florida 32301

(404) 335- 0769

Mrs. Blanca S. Bayo

Division of the Commission Clerk and
Administrative Services

Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

April 26, 2005

Re: Docket No.: 040130-TP

Joint Petition of NewSouth Communications Corp., et al. for

Arbitration with BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.

Dear Ms. Bayé:

Today, BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. served documents inadvertently
omitted from Responses to Florida Public Service Commission Staff's Fourth Set of

Interrogatories served on April 21, 2005, in the captioned docket.

Copies have been served to the parties shown on the attached Certificate of

Service.

Enclosures

cc: All Parties of Record
Marshall M. Criser Il
R. Douglas Lackey
Nancy B. White

Sincerely,

Z;James Meza Il

Ru\
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
DOCKET NO. 040130-TP

| HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served via
Electronic Mail this 26th day of April, 2005 to the following:

Kira Scott

Jeremy Susac

Staff Counsel

Florida Public Service
Commission

Division of Legal Services

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, FL. 323939-0850

Tel. No. (850) 413-6216

jsusac@psc.state.fl.us
kscott@psc.state.fl.us

Jake E. Jennings (+)

Senior Vice President

Regulatory Affairs and Carrier Relations
Two North Main Center

Greenville, SC 29601

Tel. No. (864) 672-5877

Fax. No. (864) 672-5105

Atty. for NewSouth

jejennings@newsouth.com

Marva Brown Johnson, Esq. (+)
Senior Regulatory Policy Advisor
1755 North Brown Road
Lawrenceville, GA 30043

Tel. No. (678) 985-6220

Fax. No. (678) 985-6312

Atty. for KMC

marva.johnson@kmctelecom.com

Bo Russell, Vice President (+)
Regulatory and Legal Affairs SE
301 North Main Street, Suite 5000
Greenville, SC 29601

Tel. No. (864) 331-7323

Fax. No. (864) 331-1236

Atty. for NuVox

James C. Falvey (+)

Xspedius Comm./Xspedius Mgmt Co.
Sr. Vice President — Regulatory Dept.
14405 Laurel Place

Suite 200

Laurel, Maryland 20707

Tel. No. (301) 361-4298

Fax. No. (301) 361-7654

Atty. for Xspedius

John J. Heitmann (+)

Enrico C. Soriano (+)

Heather T. Hendrickson (+)
Stephanie Joyce (+)

KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP
1200 Nineteenth Street, N.W.
Suite 500

Washington, D.C. 20036

Tel. No. (205) 955-9600

Fax. No. (205) 955-9792
jheitmann@kelleydrye.com
esoriano@kelleydrye.com
hhendrickson@kelleydrye.com
sioyce@kelleydrye.com

Norman H. Horton, Esq. (+)
MESSER CAPARELLO & SELF
215 South Monroe Street, Suite 701
Tallahassee, FL 32302

Tel. No. (850) 222-0720

Fax. No. (850) 224-4359

nhorton@lawfla.com
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James Meza il W)

(+) Global protective agreement in place for
all (9) states.



